Cathode (K)
Anode(A)
Reference (R)
TL432
 Programmable Precision Reference
 Wide programmable prise output voltage from 1.24V to 18V
 Sink current capability from 55μA to 100mA.
 Low output noise

Functional block diagram
1 8
Ordering Information
TL432-
Package Type
□□(Blank): SOT-23
SQ: SOT-89
SE: SOT-23-5
VREF tolerance
□(Blank): 1%
C：0.5%
Orderable
Device
Voltage
Tolerance
Package
Reel
(inch)
Package Qty
(PCS)
Marking
Code
TL432 1% SOT-23 7 3000 432
TL432C 0.5% SOT-23 7 3000 432C
TL432CSQ 0.5% SOT-89 7 / 13 1000 / 3000 TL432C
TL432SQ 1% SOT-89 7 / 13 1000 / 3000 TL432
TL432SE 1% SOT-23-5 7 3000 432E
TL432CSE 0.5% SOT-23-5 7 3000 432CE
2 8
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Ta=25℃unless otherwise specified)
Recommended Operating Conditions
Thermal Information